

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
- TPSGC
Place du Portage, Phase III
Core 0A1/Noyau 0A1
11 Laurier St./11, rue Laurier
Gatineau
Québec
K1A 0S5
Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Miscellaneous Special Projects Division (XN)/Division
des projets spéciaux divers (XN)
Canadian Building
219 Laurier Ave. West, 13th Floor
Room 13077
Ottawa
Ontario
K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet TBIPS - 1-A.1, 9-A.2, 1-P.5 & 1-P.9	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation G9067-130004/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client G9067-130004	Date 2014-05-13
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$XN-110-27590	
File No. - N° de dossier 110xn.G9067-130004	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2014-05-26	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Thauvette, Maxime	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur 110xn
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (819) 953-2207 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

The purpose of this amendment is to provide answers to questions received, in part 1, and to change some wording of Attachment 4.1, in part 2.

PART 1 - QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question # 001:

Is there currently, or has there been within the past 12 months, resources performing this or similar services? If so, please provide the company name(s), contract duration(s), and dollar value(s).

Answer # 001:

Contract G9067-100002/001/XN was awarded to Systematix IT Solutions Inc. on July 12, 2011 for a total period of 3 years (including option periods) for a total estimated cost of \$8,314,992.00 (taxes included) for (9) A.2 ERP Functional Analysts & (1) P.5 Project Executive. The resources under this contract performed this or similar services.

Question # 002:

Is there currently, or has there been within the last 6 months, a contractor performing these functions? If so, what company is performing these services, how long has it been in place, and what is the contract value?

Answer # 002:

See answer #001.

Question # 003:

In reference to the criteria tables in Attachment 4.1 Section 2 for the position ERP Functional Analyst – Absence Mgmt – Level 3: the point rated table has the title ERP Functional Analyst – Leave – Level 2. Please clarify which one applies and are the corresponding tables correct?

Answer # 003:

Section 2 of Attachment 4.1 is for the position ERP Functional Analyst – Absence Management (level 3). The corresponding tables are correct. Please see title change in Part 2 of this amendment.

Question # 004:

Would the crown consider an extension of 2 weeks considering the number of grids and consultants who are needed for this bid?

Answer # 004:

Canada will not extend the closing date of this RFP.

Question # 005:

Are there any incumbents or have there been any incumbents in the last 12 months in any of the positions in this RFP? If there are, can you please identify which requirements have incumbents, the name of the vendors for those contracts, and the award amount and length of those contracts?

Answer # 005:

See answer #001.

Question # 006:

Please confirm that we only need to provide the number of References requested for each resource in the grids.

Answer # 006:

Canada confirms that only references requested in Attachment 4.1 must be provided with the bid. Canada reserves the right to require additional references during the evaluation of bids.

Question # 007:

Will the Crown please confirm whether or not there is, or has been over the previous 6 months, resources performing the services requested in this RFP? If there are such resources, can you please provide the value of the contract(s) and the name(s) of the service provider(s)?

Answer # 007:

See answer #001.

Question # 008:

In keeping with the stated Canada's Policy on Green Procurement, please confirm that for bidders intending on proposing multiple resource categories it shall be acceptable to submit the required minimum number of proposal documents (i.e. 4 copies of technical, 1 financial, 1 certification and the soft copies) where the technical document incorporates the responses for all the proposed categories appropriately separated by tabbed sections.

Answer # 008:

Canada confirms that the technical document can incorporate the responses for all proposed categories appropriately separated by sections.

Question # 009:

In reference to the mandatory requirement M1 in the ERP Functional Analyst - Talent Mgmt and rated requirement R5 for the ERP Functional Analyst – Classification, the category "Business Analyst" is used. Please confirm that these should be changed to "ERP Functional Analyst".

Answer # 009:

Canada confirms that those should read as "Functional Analyst". See changes 2 & 3 in part 2.

Question # 010:

Can you please confirm whether or not there is, or has been, over the previous 12 months, resources performing the services requested in this RFP? If the answer is yes, can you please provide the value of the contract and the service provider?

Answer # 010:

See answer #001.

Question # 011:

Is there or has there ever been a vendor providing some or all of these services and if so, can the client please identify the vendor and disclose the dollar value associated with the contract?

Answer # 011:

See answer #001.

PART 2 - CHANGES

Change 1)

Under b) Rated Requirement of section 2. Evaluation Criteria: A.2 ERP Functional Analyst – Absence Management (Level 3) of Attachment 4.1:

Delete:

The Rated (**R**) Requirements and scoring scheme for *A.2 ERP Functional Analyst – Leave (Level 2)* are listed below:

Insert:

The Rated (**R**) Requirements and scoring scheme for *A.2 ERP Functional Analyst – Absence Management (Level 3)* are listed below:

Change 2)

Under R-5 of section 5. Evaluation Criteria: A.2 ERP Functional Analyst – Classification (Level 2) of Attachment 4.1,

Delete:

business analyst

Insert:

functional analyst

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

G9067-130004/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

001

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

110xn

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

G9067-130004

File No. - N° du dossier

110xnG9067-130004

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

Change 3)

Under M-1 of section 8. Evaluation Criteria: A.2 ERP Functional Analyst – Talent Management (Level 2) of Attachment 4.1,

Delete:

Business Analyst

Insert:

Functional Analyst

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.